

PULSA

Ginseng

(Tablets)



COMPOSITION:

Each tablet contains: Korean Ginseng extract (1300 mg dried roots) standardised to yield 26 mg ginsenosides.

EXCIPIENTS:

dicalcium phosphate ,microcrystalline cellulose ,magnesium stearate, silicone dioxide.

What Korean Ginseng Tablets are and Why to Take Them?

Korean Ginseng tablets are made using roots and leaves of the eponymous plant. This remedy can help in treating different problems and pathologies of men's and women's reproductive systems. It also has a wide range of other health benefits, e.g., increase of stamina and improvement of general well-being. It also helps your body fight various viral, fungal, and bacterial diseases.

Useful Properties of Korean Ginseng Tablets

Korean Ginseng tablets have a vast positive influence on testicles and ovaries. They stimulate blood flow, improve innervation, and promote normal metabolic processes in these organs. This remedy can also significantly improve general immune function, as well as increase stamina.

Who Should Take Korean Ginseng Tablets?

- All adults and elderly people.
- Those who decided to be an athlete or prefer a healthy lifestyle.
- People who experience vast problems with the reproductive system.
- Everyone who regularly overworks.

What are the side effects of taking ginseng?

Ginseng is considered safe to take. However, side-effects reported from ginseng include:

- Allergic reactions, such as itching or a rash.
- Digestive problems including nausea and diarrhoea.
- Headaches.
- Sleep issues.
- Changes to blood pressure.

Ginseng is a stimulant, so you may also experience more enhanced effects after drinking caffeine, such as a racing heart and insomnia.

If you experience any of the symptoms above, stop taking ginseng and talk to your GP.

How to Take Korean Ginseng Tablets?

Take two tablets daily, one early in the morning and one during your evening meal, followed by a glass of water.

STORAGE CONDITIONS:

Store at 15-30°C, away from moisture.

PACKAGING:

Carton box contains 3 blisters, each contains 10 tablets.

2302237	THIS IS A MEDICAMENT
-	A medicament is a product which affects your health, and its consumption contrary to instructions is dangerous for you.
-	Follow strictly the doctor's prescription, the method of use and the instructions of the pharmacist who sold the medicament.
-	The doctor and the pharmacist are experts in medicine, its benefits and risks.
-	Do not by yourself interrupt the period of treatment prescribed for you.
-	Do not repeat the same prescription without consulting your doctor.
-	Keep medicaments out of reach of children.
	(Council of Arab Health Ministers & Arab Pharmacists Association)

Manufactured by:

HAMA PHARMA Hama - Syria

Tel.: +963 33 8673941 Fax: +963 33 8673943



(أقراص)

بولسا

جينسينغ

التركيب:

يحتوي كل قرص على مستخلص جينسينغ الكوري (1300 ملغ جذور مجففة) لإنتاج 26 ملغ جينسينغوزيدات.

السواغات:

دي كالسيوم فوسفات، سليولوز فائق النعومة، شمعات المغنيزيوم، ثاني أكسيد السيليكون.

ما هي أقراص جينسينغ الكوري ولماذا يتم تناولها؟

تصنع أقراص جينسينغ الكوري باستخدام جذور وأوراق نبات جينسينغ. يمكن أن يساعد هذا العلاج في علاج المشاكل والأمراض المختلفة للجهاز التناسلي للرجال والنساء. كما أن لديها مجموعة واسعة من الفوائد الصحية الأخرى، على سبيل المثال، زيادة القدرة على التحمل وتحسين الرفاهية العامة. كما أنه يساعد جسمك على محاربة الأمراض الفيروسية والفطرية والبكتيرية المختلفة.

خصائص مفيدة لأقراص جينسينغ الكوري:

لأقراص جينسينغ الكوري تأثير إيجابي كبير على الخصيتين والمبيضين. إنها تحفز تدفق الدم وتحسن التعصيب وتعزز عمليات التمثيل الغذائي الطبيعية في هذه الأعضاء. يمكن لهذا العلاج أيضاً تحسين وظيفة المناعة العامة بشكل كبير، فضلاً عن زيادة القدرة على التحمل.

من يجب أن يأخذ أقراص جينسينغ الكوري؟

- جميع الكبار وكبار السن.
- أولئك الذين قرروا أن يكونوا رياضيين أو يفضلون أسلوب حياة صحي.
- الأشخاص الذين يعانون من مشاكل كبيرة في الجهاز التناسلي.
- كل من يجهد بانتظام.

ما هي الآثار الجانبية لأخذ جينسينغ؟

يعتبر جينسينغ آمناً عند تناوله. ومع ذلك، فإن الآثار الجانبية المبلغ عنها من جينسينغ تشمل:

- ردود الفعل التحسسية، مثل الحكة أو الطفح الجلدي.
- مشاكل في الجهاز الهضمي بما في ذلك الغثيان والإسهال.
- الصداع.
- مشاكل في النوم.
- التغيرات في ضغط الدم.

جينسينغ منبه، لذلك قد تواجه أيضاً تأثيرات محسنة أكثر بعد شرب الكافيين، مثل تسارع ضربات القلب والأرق. إذا واجهت أيًا من الأعراض المذكورة أعلاه، فتوقف عن تناول جينسينغ وتحدث إلى طبيبك.

كيف تأخذ أقراص جينسينغ الكورية؟

تناول قرصين يومياً، أحدهما في الصباح الباكر والآخر أثناء وجبتك المسائية، ثم كوب من الماء.

شروط الحفظ:

يحفظ بدرجة حرارة 15-30° بعيداً عن الرطوبة.

يحفظ بعيداً عن متناول الأطفال.

التعبئة:

علبة من الكرتون تحوي على 3 بليستر، كل بليستر يحوي على 10 أقراص.

2302237	إن هذا دواء
-	الدواء مستحضر يؤثر على صحتك، واستهلاكه خلافًا للتعليمات يعرضك للخطر.
-	اتبع بدقة وصفة الطبيب وطريقة الاستعمال الموصى بها وتعليمات الصيدلاني الذي صرفها لك.
-	إن الطبيب والصيدلاني هما الخبيران بالدواء ونفعه وضرره.
-	لا تقطع مدة العلاج المحددة من تلقاء نفسك.
-	لا تكرر صرف الدواء بدون وصفة طبية.
-	احفظ الدواء بعيداً عن متناول الأطفال.
	(تعليمات مجلس وزراء الصحة العرب واتحاد الصيدالوج العرب)

إنتاج:

حملاً فارما حماة - سورية

هاتف: +963 33 8673941 فاكس: +963 33 8673941

